RFET

REAL FEDERACION
ESPANOLA DE TENIS

RANKING NACIONAL DE DOBLES FEMENINO CON CIERRE A MES DE ENERO

LICENCIA APELLIDOS NOMBRE :Eg PUNTOS ,f:gg:‘:_ cLuB
3107754|MARTINEZ SANCHEZ M.JOSE 1982 95375 1 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
4358546 ARRUABARRENA VECINO LARA 1992 41875 2 CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
8497994 (SORRIBES TORMO SARA 1996 26200 3 CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
3808609|PARRA SANTOJA ARANTXA 1982 22525 4 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
6370788 |GARCIA PEREZ GEORGINA 1992 21200 5 CLUB DE TENIS SABADELL

13282421 |LECHEMIA ELIXANE MA 1991 9299 6 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA STADIUM CASABLANCA
9018442 (BUCSA BUCSA CRISTINA 1998 9175 7 CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN
8332851 |SOLER ESPINOSA SILVIA 1987 8800 8 CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN
8671861|GAMIZ PEREZ ANDREA 1992 6835 9 CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
5814612 |CAVALLE REIMERS YVONNE 1992 6391 10 FEDERACIO DE TENNIS DE LES ILLES BALEARS
8591556 (FITA BOLUDA ANGELA 1999 6148 11 CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA
6785870|HOSTE FERRER CLAUDIA 1998 5721 12 CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA
4413770(PARRES AZCOITIA OLGA 1993 5700 13 FEDERACION DE TENIS DE CEUTA
11044972 |BASSOLS RIBERA MARINA 1999 5668 14 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
4498194 (CARRILLO MARIN ALBA 1996 4141 15 FEDERACION DE TENIS REGION DE MURCIA
4011342 CABEZA CANDELA ESTRELLA 1987 3852 16 CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
6808482|BOLSOVA ZADOINOV ALIONA 1997 3650 17 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
9826564 (BURILLO ESCORIHUELA IRENE 1997 3515 18 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA STADIUM CASABLANCA
4304250(PARRIZAS DIAZ NURIA 1991 3412 19 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA STADIUM CASABLANCA
6878675|MARISTANY ZULETA GUIOMAR 1999 3025 20 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
6628434 |LAZARO GARCIA ANDREA 1994 2775 21 CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
9424144 (GUERRERO ALVAREZ EVA 1999 2594 22 DELEGACION DE TENIS ALMERIA
6637831|MUGURUZA BLANCO GARBINE 1993 2500 23 CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
8612146(BOUZO ZANOTTI NOELIA 1999 2464 24 CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA
14502745|ROEMER CHARLOTTE 1994 2338 25 FEDERACION DE TENIS COMUNIDAD VALENCIANA
6823993 |PAYOLA SUCARRATS JULIA 1998 1827 26 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
5886231 |VICENS MAS ROSA 2000 1719 27 FEDERACIO DE TENNIS DE LES ILLES BALEARS
4539526 (ARIAS MANJON PAULA 2000 1675 28 FEDERACION DE TENIS DE CASTILLAY LEON
9366643 [LUQUE MORENO MARIA JOSE 1996 1414 29 DELEGACION DE TENIS CORDOBA
9469033 MORENO BARRANQUERO ANGELES 1999 1374 30 DELEGACION DE TENIS CADIZ
10073548|GUTIERREZ CARRASCO MARIA 1997 1135 31 CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN
6791190|BADOSA GIBERT PAULA 1997 975 32 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
13006681|BRANCACCIO ALIAGA NURIA 2000 966 33 CLUB DE TENIS JAVEA
8223018 |LANTIGUA DE LA NUEZ ANA ISABEL 2000 966 33 CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
11137793 |AYALA SERRA NORA 1999 964 35 CERCLE SABADELLES 1856
8712673 HERRERO LINANA ALICIA 1998 873 36 CLUB DE TENIS VILA REAL
8669220(CANTOS SIEMERS IRINA 1999 868 37 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
8227557 |MOLINA MEGIAS CARLOTA 2000 829 38 CLUB DEPORTIVO EL CORTIJO CLUB DE CAMPO
5884475|LAIRON NAVARRO GEMMA 2001 784 39 FEDERACIO DE TENNIS DE LES ILLES BALEARS
1113167|GOMIS RUIZ ENCARNACIO 1954 600 40 CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA
11078012 |PERERA ROS MERITXELL 1998 594 41 CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
899867|TRIQUELL FARRAN M TERESA 1949 560 42 REAL CLUB DE POLO
7424542 (ATUCHA GOMEZ AINHOA 1993 500 43 CLUB INTERNACIONAL TENIS MONTE DEL PILAR
7368336 (SAEZ LARRA OLGA 1994 500 43 CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN
10353431|CONDE VIDAL LUCIA 1970 460 45 CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN
2045252 |SERRANO GARCIA MARIA JOSE 1976 450 46 CLUB DE CAMPO-VILLA DE MADRID
8762884 SANZ-LLANEZA FDEZ ALMUDENA 1991 336 47 FEDERACION TENIS PRINCIPADO DE ASTURIAS
3674737|DIAZ ANTONA ANGELA 1951 330 48 CLUB NATACION SAN CUGAT
8233398 (FERRER RODRIGUEZ ALEJANDRA 2002 300 49 REAL CLUB DE POLO
11061588 (PAGES MERE MARIA 2001 300 49 CERCLE SABADELLES 1856
13006863|CONDE MONFORT LAIA 2001 294 51 CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA
6447347 |FERRERES RAMIA CARME 1968 270 52 CLUB DE TENIS S.A.F.A.
3158947 |FONTELLES SUREDA CRISTINA 1980 270 52 REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
10130913 (SANCHEZ LOPEZ AFRICA 1958 260 54 SPORT CENTER MANOLO SANTANA
4526391 (ADROVER GALLEGO ISABEL 2001 252 55 MALLORCA TENIS CLUB TEULERA
8654883 |CORTEZ LLORCA LUCIA 2000 252 55 CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA
2833904 |AMELA DIAZ SUSANA 1979 230 57 FEDERACION CATALANA DE TENIS
6812037|CABEZAS SEPULVEDA PAULA ANDR 1972 220 58 REAL CLUB DE POLO
7279145 (UNCITI REMON MARIA JOSE 1966 220 58 SPORT CENTER MANOLO SANTANA
657629 |ELIAS MARTINEZ ISABEL 1948 210 60 CLUB EGARA
11441409|HARVISON ISABELLA 2001 210 60 CLUB DE TENIS CASTELLDEFELS
3557694 |ALMIRALL GARBAYO CRISTINA 1962 180 62 CLUB INTERNACIONAL TENIS MONTE DEL PILAR
10133358|IGLESIAS PRIETO ISABEL 1999 168 63 CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN
10089246 MORENO ARIAS LIDIA 1997 168 63 CLUB DEPORTIVO SEK
8650592 (PUIG CABALLERO BLANCA 1998 168 63 CLUB DE TENIS GERONA
747165|ALMIRALL GARBAYO LETICIA 1968 165 66 CLUB INTERNACIONAL TENIS MONTE DEL PILAR
5909497 |ANDRES RODRIGUEZ ROSA MARIA 1977 165 66 CLUB ESPANOL DE TENIS
6692174 |SALLENT GARRIGA ELISABET 1969 165 66 CERCLE SABADELLES 1856
203282 DUENAS LASALA M PILAR 1959 160 69 AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA STADIUM CASABLANCA
6115861|ORIA ALMUDI BELEN 1961 150 70 CLUB NATACION SAN CUGAT
6727054|ROLDAN GARCIA ROSANA 1959 150 70 CLUB TENNIS DE "LA SALUT"




1904904
6204911
10318360
9838163
9920415
10189894
13334
2580406
6913512
2827361
2901298
9846
3035913
6986262
2035980
2015114
2015106
2330257
13192901
3632
1812876
730623
13122411
869927
1608978
14513396
14513924
3589332
9601908
10217067
10260511
11305788
6840608
10282359
6984018
7641047
8710148
12530235
11179480
10267145
11245314
6913851
10086230
7023112
8633001
646234
6780482
14515201
14511960
4618958
14512942
3507160
1630179
1477365
1630228
9557523
950502
8210263
1765687
10350536
2867672
1481548
1071810
146424
1564675
1829425
655095
7190151
7108526
837859
8232358
465064
4183612
5802732
13254727
1410860
11028869
5520144

VILARINO TARGHETTA
GRANE VICTORI

RUIZ GARCIA
PALAZON LACASA
PER MORENO
ALEGRE MASNOU
ARMET SANPERE
DEDA KOLATA
DEVESA GINESTA
HAUSMANN CASTELLA
RAMON CLIMENT
TRIAS BONET
CARRASCO LLOVET
CLAVERA CASADELLA
FALQUES ARAN

GRAU LOPEZ

GRAU LOPEZ

GUAL PASCUAL
GUILLEN ALBIOL
HORTAL JODAR
MOLINOS GIL
MORILLO SOLANO
REDONDO GUTIERREZ
SALA GORON

SITJAR SOLER
ARRIETA FERNANDEZ
FASSIO GOYENECHE
ASPACHS BRACONS
BERLANGA BANDERA
BLANCO FERNANDEZ
BUENDIA RASCON

DE LAS HERAS ARMENTE
GIRALDI REQUENA
GONZALEZ BALLBE
LOPEZ ALCARAZ
MARTINEZ MORAL
MARZAL MARTINEZ
MORANTE OYAGUE
ORTEGA REDONDO
PENAFIEL LAZ
RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
TEIXIDO GARCIA
WITTHAUS VINE
SEMPRUN MARTINEZ
GARRI MURCIA
TUSQUETS BERRONDO
VAN MIL

IBARROLA ASENJO
PEREZ LERTXUNDI
VICARIO SEGUIN
ZUNIGA GAZTAMBIDE
AVILA GONZALEZ
GREGORI SORRIBES
GUTIERREZ DORTA
MONTARNES GASSOL
O HAYON CABRERA
PETRUS ORDAZ
RAIMOND CALMELS
RATON TEMPRANO
SEMELAS LEDESMA
SOLE BIOSCA

TRILLA MONTSERRAT
AVILA BONASTRA
CHILLIDA BELZUNCE
PEREZ PENATE

RIERA ROURA

SOUTO GARCIA
ASENSIO FARIZA

DE CASTRO BENGZON
GUAL LLEO

MOTA DOMINGUEZ
PEREZ CORDERO
ALVAREZ DE MON OLABA
BALLESTER GALMES
CASAUS LARA
FERNANDEZ BRIGOLLE
GARCIA CONESA
HERNANDEZ ANICETO

ALEJANDRA
ANNA
CORDOBA
ANDREA
ANGELA
ALICIA
PATRICIA
HEIKE
MONTSE
BERTA
MARIAM
LOURDES
PILAR

M EULALIA
EVA

LARA

LAIA
MAGDALENA
JOAQUINA
M CARMEN
ISABEL
MARIA TERE
ANDREA
YVONNE
ANA
SAIOA
MARTINA
MARIONA
MARIA
ITXASO
MARTA
CLAUDIA
ANA
MARTA
ESTHER
UXIA
LUCIA
MAIALEN
PAULA
SUSAN
MARINA
ARAN
ALEXIA
SOLEDAD
CARMEN
ELENA
SHIRLEY
LUCIA
ARIADNA
OIHANE
PAULA
MARIA PAZ
MONICA
ARACELI
MARIA
RAQUEL VER
MARTA
VALERIE
NEUS
ISABEL
MATILDE
NURIA
NEUS
CARMEN
NOELIA
GISELA
NINOSKA
M. ANGELES
CONSUELO
MAGDA
RAQUEL
PILAR
MONICA
BARBARA
MARIA CRIS
SANDRA
ZAIDA

M2 ESTHER

1977
1957
1974
2004
2002
2000
1959
1959
1965
1980
1976
1951
1959
1967
1973
1979
1979
1955
1964
1959
1975
1944
2003
1950
1973
2004
2004
1980
2003
2000
2001
2003
2000
2001
1999
2001
2000
2001
2001
2001
1998
2001
2001
1957
1997
1941
1961
2004
2002
2003
2004
1969
1973
1973
1971
1970
1971
1967
1971
1967
1953
1959
1971
1955
1972
1976
1968
1964
1958
1962
1968
1960
1955
1956
1962
1966
1974
1978

150
140
140

131,25

131,25
125
120
120
120
120
110
110
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

97,5
97,5
95
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
80
75
75
75
63,75
63,75
63,75
63,75
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
55
55
55
55
55
50
50
50
50
50
40
40
40
40
40
40

70
73
73
75
75
77
78
78
78
78
82
82
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
97
97
99
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
115
116
116
116
119
119
119
119
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
134
134
134
134
134
139
139
139
139
139
144
144
144
144
144
144

CLUB DE CAMPO-VILLA DE MADRID
CLUB TENNIS MANRESA

A.D. TENIS COLMENAR VIEJO

REAL ZARAGOZA CLUB DE TENIS
REAL ZARAGOZA CLUB DE TENIS
FEDERACION CATALANA DE TENIS
REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
CLUB DE TENIS MANACOR

CLUB DE TENIS SABADELL

REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
CLUB ESPANOL DE TENIS

CLUB EGARA

REAL CLUB DE POLO

REAL CLUB DE POLO

REAL CLUB DE POLO

REAL CLUB DE POLO

REAL CLUB DE POLO

REAL CLUB DE POLO

CLUB TENISQUASH VILELLA

REAL CLUB DE POLO

REAL CLUB DE POLO

CLUB DE TENIS MALAGA

CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA

REAL CLUB DE POLO

REAL CLUB DE POLO

TENIS CLUB EL CERRO S.D.
FEDERACION NAVARRA DE TENIS
CERCLE SABADELLES 1856

REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN

EL TEJAR CLUB DE TENIS

CLUB ESPORTIU LAIETA

CLUB TENNIS BARCINO
UNIVERSIDAD EUROPEA TENISPAIN
CERCLE SABADELLES 1856

CLUB DE TENIS DE LA CORURNA
CLUB DE TENIS LAS VEGAS

CLUB DE TENIS FADURA
FEDERACION CATALANA DE TENIS
C.D.E. TENIS ALBORAN

CLUB DEPORTIVO VALLDOREIX
CLUB DE TENIS TARRAGONA

C.D.E. TENIS ALBORAN

CLUB DE CAMPO-VILLA DE MADRID
CLUB DE TENIS TORREVIEJA

REAL CLUB DE POLO

CLUB DE TENIS SITGES

CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN JUAN
FEDERACION RIOJANA DE TENIS
CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA

C.D. NAUT. PUERTO COLON NAUTILUS CRUJIA
CERCLE SABADELLES 1856

CLUB DEPORTIVO ANDREA

CERCLE SABADELLES 1856

CLUB DE TENIS BEL-AIR

CLUB NATACION SAN CUGAT

CLUB DEPORTIVO ANDREA

CLUB NATACION SAN CUGAT

CLUB OCIO TENIS POZUELO

REAL CLUB DE POLO

CLUB DE TENIS TARRAGONA

CLUB TENNIS BARCINO

CLUB DE CAMPO-VILLA DE MADRID
REAL CLUB DE POLO

REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN

CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN

REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
REAL CLUB NAUTICO DE TENERIFE
SPORT CENTER MANOLO SANTANA
CLUB DE CAMPO-VILLA DE MADRID
CLUB DE TENIS MANACOR

CLUB DE TENIS BENISSA
TEIA-R.C.TENIS BARCELONA

TENIS CLUB BADALONA

C.D.E. CLUB DE TENIS MELILLA




7330905

5508174
14505161
14511697
11128916
14516712
14518297

2043991

6987624
14518544
14515582

8204711
14519005
14520945
14519857
14519609
14515839
14519831
14513859
14514609
14518172
14517760
14518453
14514063
14521034
14511473
14518495
14514427
14518750
14519675
14510532
14513198

RUIZ GONZALEZ

YUSTE CERDAN
CORDON ERRO

LUGEA FERRI

VENTURA MALLOFRE
CASANOVA SANCHEZ
TRUJILLO GARNICA
MARTIN ALONSO

SOLE RODRIGUEZ
GARCIA-REPARAZ LAINE
PRAT GIL

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
BEORTEGUI MANJON
ERVITI SUCUNZA
RAZQUIN ANAUT

RIEZU RESANO

SOBRINI BASARTE
VIGURIA MARTINEZ
AGUADO INZA

ALDAZ ANDIA
BAKULINA FANDIYENKO
DEMENO MENA
ERRASTI LACASTA
GARCIA VIGURIA
GOMEZ GONZALEZ
HERNANDEZ ALDAZ
IRIARTE ELIO

LAS HERAS PEREZ

RUIZ IRUJO

SORIA SOLA

VILLENA FROMMKNECHT
YOLDI USACH

LAURA
MARIA
MARIA
LORENA
ESTER
MACARENA
MARIA
RAQUEL
SANDRA
GABRIELA
TERESA
MARIA VICT
ADRIANA
ITZIAR
IDOIA
LAURA
CONCHA
ALICIA
MAITE
MARIA
MARIA
JANIRE
IRENE
ANE
SOFIA
MARTA
LEYRE
RAQUEL
ANA

ANA
MIRYAM
ANE

PUNTUACION JUGADORAS NACIONALIDAD NO ESPANOLA

11597161
11621671
11621514
8532922
8801327
6869393
11613074
12650877
10366872
11276426
13195533
13179925
11213999
11625681
11394632
11441508
6773718
6891974
11606855
8206759
11431103
11137420
5874278
9305279
5940847
13192125
13224027
10497924

PIGOSSI HERRMANN DE
RUS

ZARAZUA RUCKSTUHL
ERRANI
PAPAMICHAIL
TEICHMANN

HO

ROSCA

ZEBALLOS MELGAR
MARFUTINA
WALLACE

MENDEZ
VISHNEVSKAYA
BOUZKOVA
SONNEKUS - WILLIAMS
SAKKARI

BOUALEM ALOUANE
THORPE

SEGUEL CARVAJAL
YAKIMOVA

BUA

STOICA

BERCHTOLD
CARRERAS SALVADO
DISSANAYAKE
DUBINOVICIUTE
PANFILOV

BROULEAU

LAURA
ARANTXA
RENATA
SARA
DESPINA
JILBELEN
JESSICA CH
IOANA LORE
NOELIA
MARIA
ISABELLE
SEONE
EKATERINA
MARIE
OLIVIA
MARIA
JOSEPHINE
LAURA
DANIELA VA
ANASTASIA
TATIANA
DENISE ANT
CHRISTINA
AMANDA
TANYSHA RO
PATRICIA
LARA

LouU

1966
1966
2002
2003
1967
2007
2009
1976
1976
2008
2007
1947
2008
2009
2009
2008
2007
2008
2003
2007
2005
2004
2007
2004
2009
2001
2007
2004
2009
2008
2001
2004

1994
1990
1997
1987
1993
1997
1997
1996
1994
1997
1996
1999
1999
1998
2000
1995
1993
1987
1992
1986
1990
2000
2000
1990
2001
2003
2000
1995

40
40
32,25
32,25
20
17,5
17,5
15

15
13,25
13,25
10
8,75
8,75
8,75
8,75
8,75
8,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75

12135
11400
11400
10875
7503
5800
4817
4214
3892
2650
2250
2020
1400
825
798
775
588
525
475
420
252
252
250
210
210
210
168
84

144
144
152
152
154
155
155
157
157
159
159
161
162
162
162
162
162
162
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168

CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN
C.D.E. CLUB DE TENIS MELILLA
CLUB OBERENA

CLUB OBERENA

CLUB DE TENIS SABADELL
TENIS CLUB EL CERRO S.D.
TENIS CLUB EL CERRO S.D.
CLUB NATACION SAN CUGAT
CLUB NATACION SAN CUGAT
CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
C.D. NAUT. PUERTO COLON NAUTILUS CRUJIA
AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN JUAN
CLUB OBERENA

CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
CLUB OBERENA

CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
CIUDAD DEPORTIVA AMAYA
CIUDAD DEPORTIVA AMAYA
CLUB OBERENA

CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
CLUB OBERENA

CLUB OBERENA

CLUB OBERENA

CLUB OBERENA

CLUB OBERENA

CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA
CLUB OBERENA

CLUB DE TENIS PAMPLONA

REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899
CLUB DE TENIS SABADELL

CLUB DE TENIS SABADELL

CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA

AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA STADIUM CASABLANCA
REAL CLUB DE TENIS BARCELONA-1899

CLUB DE TENIS TARRAGONA

REAL ZARAGOZA CLUB DE TENIS

FEDERACION VASCA DE TENIS

TOPTEN TENNIS CLUB

CLUB DE TENIS VALENCIA

FEDERACION DE TENIS COMUNIDAD VALENCIANA
TOPTEN TENNIS CLUB

CLUB TENNIS BARCINO

CLUB DE TENIS CASTELLDEFELS

CLUB TENNIS BARCINO

REAL ZARAGOZA CLUB DE TENIS

CLUB DE TENIS GRAN CANARIA

REAL CLUB DE POLO

CLUB DEPORTIVO EL CORTIJO CLUB DE CAMPO
CLUB DE TENIS TARRAGONA

CLUB ESPORTIU LAIETA

CLUB TENIS PAGUERA

REAL CLUB DE POLO

GLOBAL TENNIS CLUB

CLUB ESPANOL DE TENIS

C.T. JUAN CARLOS FERRERO DE VILLENA

CLUB DE TENIS CHAMARTIN




